

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 16727-16728/2016

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
SATINDER KAPUR AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within another four weeks.

List after ten weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the 3 respondents was issued on 21.07.2016 through Ms. Indra Sawhney, Advocate. Counsel appearing for Respondents has on 05.09.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 only and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Indra Sawhney, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR