

SECTION: XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 16727-16728/2016**

**WITH**

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

SATINDER KAPUR AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, list after Christmas vacation."***

It is submitted that in view of letter circulated, counsel for the petitioner has on 02.01.2017 filed rejoinder affidavit to the Counter affidavit filed by Respondent No. 1 with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith. Counsel for the petitioner has on 06.12.2016 filed affidavit of dasti service duly served on respondent no. 2 and on 16.12.2016 filed affidavit of service in respect of respondent No. 3 stating therein that "the said office was closed two years back".

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 3 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 03<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhny, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

P-2/Avi