

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16727-16728/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2013 in WPC No. 8432/2011 27-11-2015 in RP No. 245/2013 27-11-2015 in WPC No. 8432/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATINDER KAPUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.89251/2017)

Date : 05-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four more weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to respond to the offer made by the respondent(s).

Post on 15.11.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR