

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16727-16728/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2013 in WPC No. 8432/2011 and order dated 27-11-2015 in RP No. 245/2013 in WPC No. 8432/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATINDER KAPUR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.89251/2017-XTRA)

Date : 15-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shobhit Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, AORMr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Agrawal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for both sides state that the matter has been settled. Hence, they seek time to file the settlement terms.

List on 29th January, 2018.(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS(RENU DIWAN)
ASST.REGISTRAR